- 26 -

( )

( )

- 27 -

 1.

107

 (1)

 (2)

i.

ii.

 (3)

- 28 -

106

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

- 29 -

 (4)

 2.

107

12

12 12

- 30 -

106

- 31 -

 3.

107

106

 1.

 2.

- 32 -

( )

106

107

( )

106

- 33 -

( )

107

( )

( )

( )

- 34 -

106

 1.

 2.

 3.

 4.

 5.

( )

( )

( )

- 35 -

( )

( )

 1.

 2.

( )

( )

 1.

- 36 -

 2.

 3.

( )

( )

 1.

- 37 -

 2.

 3.

- 38 -

( )

( )

107

106

- 39 -

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

- 40 -

( )

IFRSs

IFRSs

 1.  IFRS 9

IFRS 9 IAS 39

IFRS 7 IFRS 9

107 1 1

106 12 31

IFRS 9

107 1 1

107 1 1 IAS 39 IFRS

9

  IAS 39  IFRS 9  IAS 39  IFRS 9

   $ 28,824,935   $ 28,824,935  (1)

   596,409   596,409  (2)

   5,154,462   6,996,327  (2)

   40,158,885   40,158,885  (1)

   39,725,662   39,725,662

   578   578

   850   850  (3)

- 41 -

107 1 1

I A S  3 9

107 1 1

I F R S  9

107 1 1

107 1 1

107 1 1

  $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -

IAS 39

   -   596,409   -   596,409   6,149   (  6,149 )   -  (2)
   -   596,409   -   596,409   6,149   (  6,149 )   -

 (  578 )   -   -   (  578 )   -   -   -

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

IAS 39
107 1 1

   -   5,154,462   1,841,865   6,996,327   1,515,525   327,177   (  837 )  (2)
   -   5,154,462   1,841,865   6,996,327   1,515,525   327,177   (  837 )

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
 IAS
39

   -   68,983,820   -   68,983,820   -   -   -  (1)

   -   68,983,820   -   68,983,820   -   -   -

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

IAS 39

   -   (  39,725,662 )   -   (  39,725,662 )   -   -   -
   -   (  39,725,662 )   -   (  39,725,662 )   -   -   -

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

IAS 39

   -   (  850 )   -   (  850 )   -   -   -  (3)
   -   (  850 )   -   (  850 )   -   -   -

   ( $ 578 )   $35,008,179   $ 1,841,865   $36,849,466   $ 1,521,674   $ 321,028   ( $ 837 )

 (1)

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (2) IAS 39

IFRS 9

6,149 556,243

IAS 39

IFRS 9

107 1 1

1,841,865 1,842,702 837

- 42 -

IAS 39

IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

107 1 1

1,515,525

1,515,525

 (3)

107

1,175 4,283

3,108

 2.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

- 43 -

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 IAS 18

IFRS 15

107 1 1

IFRS 15

 1 0 7 1 1

I F R S  1 5

 1 0 7 1 1

   $ -   $ 6,065,126   $ 6,065,126
   $31,941,094   (  117,911 )   $31,823,183

   $ 8,839,615   (  132,086 )   $ 8,707,529
   $ 2,188,173   (  7,628 )   $ 2,180,545

   $ 2,182,758   132,086   $ 2,314,844
   $ -   3,916,924   $ 3,916,924

   $ -   2,474,143   $ 2,474,143
   $12,330,654

   $ -   $ 8,003,855   $ 8,003,855
   $ 4,725,698   2,226,691   $ 6,952,389
   $ 188,744   (  87,572 )   $ 101,172

   $ 8,841,858   (  8,841,858 )   $ -
   $ 1,081,156   71,690   $ 1,152,846

   $ -   2,626,319   $ 2,626,319

- 44 -

 1 0 7 1 1

I F R S  1 5

 1 0 7 1 1

   $ 3,612,391   ( $ 3,612,391 )   $ -
   $ 3,457,677   1,072,427   $ 4,530,104

   $ 1,459,161

  $37,202,683   $10,871,493   $48,074,176

IFRS 15

  107 12 31
   $ 4,868,728

   (  108,582 )
   (  79,801 )

   (  12,088 )
   79,801

   2,343,958
   1,335,030

   $ 8,427,046

   $ 10,687,772
   1,417,946
   (  51,675 )

   (  11,276,942 )
   340,019

   2,595,149
   (  3,748,043 )

   1,173,165
   $ 1,137,391

   $ 7,289,655

- 45 -

IFRS 15

   107
   ( $ 3,228,240 )
   2,455,413
   (  1,293,070 )
   (  4,390,583 )

   (  808,745 )
   ( $ 3,581,838 )

   ( $ 3,581,838 )
   -

   ( $ 3,581,838 )

   ( $ 0.46 )
   ( $ 0.46 )

( )  108 IFRSs

I A S B

1
IFRSs   2015-2017   2019 1 1
IFRS 9   2019 1 1 2
IFRS 16   2019 1 1
IAS 19   2019 1 1 3
IAS 28   2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1

1

2  107 1 1

3  2019 1 1

- 46 -

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16 IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

108 1 1 IFRS 16

IFRS 16 108 1

1

IAS 17 108 1 1

IFRS 16

IAS 36

- 47 -

107 12 31

I F R S  1 6

 1 0 8 1 1

   $ 1,872,984   ( $ 245,215 )   $ 1,627,769
   $288,914,228   (  1,308,990 )   $287,605,238

   $ -   12,163,063   $ 12,163,063
   $ 3,553,856   25,588   $ 3,579,444

   $ 3,463,337   (  413,521 )   $ 3,049,816
   $ 10,220,925

   $ 10,687,772   $ 214,174   $ 10,901,946
   $ -   3,394,119   $ 3,394,119

   $ 23,315,383   (  48,712 )   $ 23,266,671
   $ 1,381,606   (  214,174 )   $ 1,167,432

   $ 2,595,149   3,482,907   $ 6,078,056
   $ 1,991,843   6   $ 1,991,849

   $ -   6,945,938   $ 6,945,938
   $ 4,793,237   (  3,482,907 )   $ 1,310,330

   $ 10,291,351

   $ 47,141,345   ( $ 50,823 )   $ 47,090,522
   $ 10,009,948   (  19,603 )   $ 9,990,345

   ( $ 70,426 )

( )  IASB

IFRSs

I A S B

1
IFRS 3   2020 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IAS 1 IAS 8   2020 1 1 3

1

- 48 -

2  2020 1 1

3  2020 1 1

  107 12 31   106 12 31

   $ 462,719   $ 382,694
   10,574,697   7,877,605

   11,037,416   8,260,299
3

   6,143,672   10,178,512

   7,600,000   7,950,000
   2,863,692   2,436,124

   16,607,364   20,564,636
   $ 27,644,780   $ 28,824,935

  107 12 31   106 12 31
  0.00%~0.50%  0.00%~0.70%
  0.47%~0.57%  0.32%~0.40%

  0.55%~0.60%  0.40%~0.50%
  0.09%~4.40%  0.52%~4.40%

  107 12 31   106 12 31

   $ 292,910   $ -
   224,452   -

   $ 517,362   $ -

- 49 -

  107 12 31   106 12 31

   $ 1,114   $ 578

IAS 39 IFRS 9

107 12 31

   108 3 6   NTD 192,734 /
 EUR 5,452

   108 1   NTD 62,252 /
 USD 2,020

106 12 31

   107 3 6   NTD 69,061 /
 EUR 1,942

   107 1   NTD 125,481 /
 USD 4,190

 107

   107 12 31

   $ 2,899,843
   3,901,053

   131,607

   $ 6,932,503

- 50 -

IAS 39

106

107 395,593 107 12

31

 106

  107 12 31   106 12 31

   $ -   $ 3,125,086

106

  107 12 31   106 12 31
   $ 32,677,558   $ 34,058,443

   (  2,602,055 )   (  2,117,349 )
   $ 30,075,503   $ 31,941,094

107

30 90

- 51 -

IFRS 9

2

107 12 31

3 0

3 1 6 0

6 1 9 0

9 1 1 2 0

1 2 1 1 8 0

1 8 0
1   0%~ 3%  3%~30%  7%~69%  19%~82%  32%~90%  61%~95%  100%

   $23,307,276   $ 454,465   $ 94,715   $ 48,924   $ 37,640   $ 36,090   $ 418,101   $24,397,211

   (  79,857 )   (  26,872 )   (  24,023 )   (  28,432 )   (  28,196 )   (  25,618 )   (  418,101 )   (  631,099 )
   $23,227,419   $ 427,593   $ 70,692   $ 20,492   $ 9,444   $ 10,472   $ -   $23,766,112

3 0

3 1 6 0

6 1 9 0

9 1 1 2 0

1 2 1 1 8 0

1 8 0
2   0%~5%  5%  10%  30%  50%  80%  100%

   $ 4,066,271   $ 88,384   $ 92,343   $ 8,248   $ 12,132   $ 6,809   $ 1,725,168   $ 5,999,355

   (  152,624 )   (  8,609 )   (  10,142 )   (  2,910 )   (  8,492 )   (  5,643 )   (  1,725,168 )   (  1,913,588 )
   $ 3,913,647   $ 79,775   $ 82,201   $ 5,338   $ 3,640   $ 1,166   $ -   $ 4,085,767

1

2

6

50%

- 52 -

   107
   $ 2,117,349

   804,727
   (  320,021 )

   $ 2,602,055

106

30 90

180

100%

180

   106 12 31
   $ 30,031,885

30   1,280,443
31 60   484,795
61 90   278,242
91 120   253,318
121 180   122,086
181   1,607,674

   $ 34,058,443

   106 12 31
30   $ 328,438
31 60   36,253
61 90   7,279
91 120   69,486
121 180   549
181   6,572

   $ 448,577

- 53 -

106 1 1   $ 805,145   $ 967,880   $ 1,773,025

   534,836   42,811   577,647
   (  15,202 )   (  218,121 )   (  233,323 )

106 12 31   $ 1,324,779   $ 792,570   $ 2,117,349

  107 12 31   106 12 31
   $ 6,067,750   $ 5,133,528

   6,756,486   1,390,212
   109,191   151,804

   111,566   88,726
   13,044,993   6,764,270

   1,998,733   1,998,733
   76,989   76,612

   $15,120,715   $ 8,839,615

107 48,648,763

365,123 106 56,342,225

52,487

107 106 12 31 12

2,075,722 2,075,345

107 106 12 31

  107 12 31   106 12 31
   $ 2,415,083   $ 2,687,513
   2,921,238   3,074,005

   $ 5,336,321   $ 5,761,518

- 54 -

  107 12 31   106 12 31

   $ 599,817   $ 812,148
   1,273,167   1,376,025

[…]

-   -   1,984   -   -   -   1,984
   -   -   26,900   -   -   -   26,900

106 12 31   147,329,386   90,937   1,220,725   161,564   16,193   20,648,078   169,466,883
   -   -   -   -   2,455   -   2,455

   -   (  1,044 )   -   -   -   -   (  1,044 )

   -   -   -   826,047   -   -   826,047

   -   -   776,713   -   -   -   776,713

   -   -   10,776   -   -   -   10,776
   -   -   54,934   -   -   -   54,934

107 12 31   $ 147,329,386   $ 89,893   $ 2,063,148   $ 987,611   $ 18,648   $ 20,648,078   $ 171,136,764

( )

- 76 -

1010012865

1010047490 IFRSs

25%

107 6 15 106 6 23

106 105

  106   105   106   105

 ( $ 5,404 )   $ 5,404

   37,204,714   38,336,525   $ 4.796   $ 4.9419

108 3 19 107

   $ 34,745,603   $ 4.479

107 108 6 21

( )

 1.

- 77 -

 2.

106 1 1   ( $ 50,885 )
   606,878

   2,154

   (  38 )
106 12 31 IAS 39   558,109

IFRS9   (  558,109 )
107 1 1 IFRS 9   $ -

 3.

   107
IAS 39   $ -

IFRS 9   883,420
IFRS 9   883,420

   (  345,148 )

   $ 538,272

( )

  107   106
   $ 8,697,595   $ 6,495,922

   (  3,945 )   -
   8,693,650   6,495,922

   954,549   1,168,696

 (  3,177 )   (  11,557 )

 (  1,182 )   -

   -   (  1,566 )

   -   266
   (  9,306 )   (  8,053 )

   3,396   1,369

   696   (  2,445 )

- 78 -

  107   106
   ( $ 958,446 )   ( $ 942,482 )

   191   1,762
   348,353   29,217

   699,967   1,750,326
   -   41

   41,863   19,799
   239,394   196,300

   $ 10,009,948   $ 8,697,595

107

   107
   $ 214,460,894

   640,312
   381,952

   1,022,264
   $ 215,483,158

( )

107

   $ -   $ 63,905,960   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ 63,905,960

   1,731,152   35,701,599   3,993   251,437   3,600,582   41,288,763
   29,995,695   -   -   -   -   29,995,695

   22,453,133   -   -   -   -   22,453,133
   -   -   21,137,189   -   -   21,137,189

   -   -   -   8,724,302   -   8,724,302
   11,922,601   1,269,587   8,509,272   4,448,211   806,181   26,955,852

   $ 66,102,581   $100,877,146   $ 29,650,454   $ 13,423,950   $ 4,406,763   $214,460,894

- 79 -

( )

   107 12 31
   $ 30,075,503

   $ 7,122,875
   108,581

   (  18,770 )
   $ 7,212,686

   $ 4,868,728
   2,343,958

   $ 7,212,686

   $ 8,193,215
   4,508,200

   105,559
   475,947

   $ 13,282,921

   $ 10,687,772
   2,595,149

   $ 13,282,921

   107

   $ 4,125,505
   (  7,531,886 )

   ( $ 3,406,381 )

   $ 16,243

   (  194,384 )
   ( $ 178,141 )

- 80 -

IFRS 9

   107
   $ 7,156,712
   626,860